

City of Warren
Lorna Ave and George Merrelli Road Reconstruction
Contract No.



Bids Due May 29, 2019
12:30 PM

HRC JN 20181044/20181046

Bid Tab

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dave Road
Port Huron, MI 48060
810-364-9560

DiLisio Contracting, Inc
23525 Lakepointe Dr
Clinton Twp, MI 48036
586-783-4044

Marc Anthony Contracting, Inc.
4844 Old Plank Rd
Milford, MI 48381
248-606-7727

SECTION I-LORNA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION*

| Bid Item | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|
| 1 Mobilization, Max 5% | 1 | LS | \$42,900.00 | \$42,900.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$27,577.55 | \$27,577.55 |
| 2 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 8 | Ea | \$63.80 | \$510.40 | \$50.00 | \$400.00 | \$65.95 | \$527.60 |
| 3 Silt Fence (if required) | 100 | Lft | \$2.12 | \$212.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 |
| 4 Pavement, Rem | 6,120 | Syd | \$9.90 | \$60,588.00 | \$5.90 | \$36,108.00 | \$9.56 | \$58,507.20 |
| 5 Sidewalk, Rem | 9,330 | Sft | \$1.10 | \$10,263.00 | \$0.65 | \$6,064.50 | \$2.17 | \$20,246.10 |
| 6 Storm Sewer, Rem | 202 | Lft | \$18.70 | \$3,777.40 | \$12.00 | \$2,424.00 | \$21.80 | \$4,403.60 |
| 7 Drainage Structure, Rem | 8 | Ea | \$495.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$626.75 | \$5,014.00 |
| 8 Hydrant, Rem | 3 | Ea | \$605.00 | \$1,815.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 9 Water Main, 12 inch, Abandon in Place | 1,271 | Ft | \$9.72 | \$12,354.12 | \$7.00 | \$8,897.00 | \$9.00 | \$11,439.00 |
| 10 Water Main, 8 inch, Abandon in Place | 50 | Ft | \$16.63 | \$831.50 | \$7.00 | \$350.00 | \$8.00 | \$400.00 |
| 11 Water Main, 6 inch, Abandon in Place | 19 | Ft | \$43.77 | \$831.63 | \$7.00 | \$133.00 | \$10.00 | \$190.00 |
| 12 Gate Valve & Well, 12 inch, Rem | 2 | Ea | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 13 Gate Valve & Well, 8 inch, Rem | 2 | Ea | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 14 Gate Valve & Well, 6 inch, Rem | 2 | Ea | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 15 Catch Basin, Type "A" | 1 | Ea | \$2,209.90 | \$2,209.90 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,997.50 | \$2,997.50 |
| 16 Catch Basin, Type "B" | 7 | Ea | \$1,645.60 | \$11,519.20 | \$1,100.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$2,180.00 | \$15,260.00 * |
| 17 Drainage Structure Tap, 12 inch | 1 | Ea | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$872.00 | \$872.00 |
| 18 Edge Drain, 6 inch | 2,565 | Lft | \$14.55 | \$37,320.75 | \$12.00 | \$30,780.00 | \$11.38 | \$29,189.70 |
| 19 Sewer, 12 inch, C76, CI IV w/Sand Backfill | 187 | Lft | \$44.79 | \$8,375.73 | \$95.00 | \$17,765.00 | \$70.85 | \$13,248.95 |
| 20 Structure Adjust | 11 | Ea | \$462.00 | \$5,082.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$272.50 | \$2,997.50 |
| 21 Structure Reconstruct (up to 60" dia) | 5 | Vft | \$332.75 | \$1,663.75 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$359.70 | \$1,798.50 |
| 22 Structure Frame & Cover | 7,250 | Lb | \$0.58 | \$4,205.00 | \$1.50 | \$10,875.00 | \$1.20 | \$8,700.00 |
| 23 Station Grading | 12.8 | Sta | \$1,633.03 | \$20,902.78 | \$3,400.00 | \$43,520.00 | \$3,811.62 | \$48,788.74 |
| 24 Subgrade Undercutting, Install 1"x3" Crushed Concrete (CIP) | 125 | Cyd | \$63.32 | \$7,915.00 | \$40.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$59.95 | \$7,493.75 |
| 25 Aggregate Base, 10 inch, CIP, 21AA Crushed Limestone | 5,585 | Syd | \$10.16 | \$56,743.60 | \$9.50 | \$53,057.50 | \$8.73 | \$48,757.05 |
| 26 Maintenance Aggregate | 150 | Tons | \$19.88 | \$2,982.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$29.98 | \$4,497.00 |
| 27 Concrete Pavement, 9 inch w/Integral Curb, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack, Nonreinf | 5,176 | Syd | \$54.07 | \$279,866.32 | \$53.00 | \$274,328.00 | \$46.85 | \$242,495.60 |
| 28 Concrete Driveway, 8 inch, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack, Nonreinf | 661 | Syd | \$57.75 | \$38,172.75 | \$59.00 | \$38,999.00 | \$52.50 | \$34,702.50 |
| 29 Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 inch, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack | 9,066 | Sft | \$4.68 | \$42,428.88 | \$4.75 | \$43,063.50 | \$4.25 | \$38,530.50 |
| 30 Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 8 inch, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack | 260 | Sft | \$8.25 | \$2,145.00 | \$6.50 | \$1,690.00 | \$7.50 | \$1,950.00 |
| 31 Detectable Warning Surface | 10 | Ft | \$38.50 | \$385.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 |
| 32 Sign, Rem, Salv and Erect | 13 | Ea | \$66.00 | \$858.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| 33 Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch w/3 inch Topsoil | 280 | Syd | \$6.14 | \$1,719.20 | \$8.90 | \$2,492.00 | \$8.50 | \$2,380.00 |
| 34 Hydrant Assembly | 4 | Ea | \$3,752.10 | \$15,008.40 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$18,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|-------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 35 | Gate Valve and Well, 12 inch | 3 | Ea | \$4,934.40 | \$14,803.20 * | \$5,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 36 | Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch | 1 | Ea | \$3,987.50 | \$3,987.50 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 37 | Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch | 2 | Ea | \$3,614.60 | \$7,229.20 | \$4,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 38 | Water Main Connection, 12 inch | 2 | Ea | \$1,617.02 | \$3,234.04 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 39 | Water Main Connection, 8 inch | 1 | Ea | \$1,380.08 | \$1,380.08 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 40 | Water Main Connection, 6 inch | 2 | Ea | \$1,236.86 | \$2,473.72 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 41 | Water Main, 12 inch, D.I., CL-54 w/Poly Wrap | 1,266 | Ft | \$76.07 | \$96,304.62 | \$111.50 | \$141,159.00 | \$122.00 | \$154,452.00 |
| 42 | Water Main, 8 inch, D.I., CL-54 w/Poly Wrap | 64 | Ft | \$110.16 | \$7,050.24 | \$100.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$115.00 | \$7,360.00 |
| 43 | Water Main, 6 inch, D.I., CI-54 w/Poly Wrap | 23 | Ft | \$67.02 | \$1,541.46 * | \$114.00 | \$2,622.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 44 | Minor Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | \$10,494.00 | \$10,494.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$38,780.00 | \$38,780.00 |
| 45 | Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, 1" (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$824.20 | \$824.20 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 46 | Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, up to 2" (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$1,607.20 | \$1,607.20 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 47 | Water Service, Short, 2 1/2 " and larger (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$3,308.35 | \$3,308.35 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 48 | Water Stop Box, 1" Dia. (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$258.50 | \$258.50 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 49 | Water Stop Box, up to 2" Dia. (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$569.80 | \$569.80 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 50 | Water Stop Box, 2 1/2" and larger (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$742.50 | \$742.50 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 |
| 51 | MDOT W20-1 "Road Work Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper | 4 | Ea | \$93.50 | \$374.00 | \$80.00 | \$320.00 | \$85.00 | \$340.00 |
| 52 | MDOT W20-2 "Detour Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper | 4 | Ea | \$93.50 | \$374.00 | \$80.00 | \$320.00 | \$85.00 | \$340.00 |
| 53 | MDOT R5-18aLA "...Fines Doubled in Work Zone" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper | 3 | Ea | \$99.00 | \$297.00 | \$90.00 | \$270.00 | \$90.00 | \$270.00 |
| 54 | MDOT R5-18bLA "Injure/Kill a Worker..." Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper | 3 | Ea | \$99.00 | \$297.00 | \$90.00 | \$270.00 | \$90.00 | \$270.00 |
| 55 | MDOT Plastic Drum, High Int, Furn & Oper | 100 | Ea | \$24.20 | \$2,420.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 56 | MDOT Type III Barricade w/ Type C Lights, 8' Min. , Furn & Oper | 8 | Ea | \$104.50 | \$836.00 | \$80.00 | \$640.00 | \$95.00 | \$760.00 |
| 57 | MDOT R3-1 Furn & Oper | 4 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$286.00 | \$30.00 | \$120.00 | \$65.00 | \$260.00 |
| 58 | MDOT R3-2 Furn & Oper | 4 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$286.00 | \$30.00 | \$120.00 | \$65.00 | \$260.00 |
| 59 | MDOT R6-1(R) Furn & Oper | 4 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$286.00 | \$25.00 | \$100.00 | \$65.00 | \$260.00 |
| 60 | MDOT R6-1(L) Furn & Oper | 3 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$214.50 | \$25.00 | \$75.00 | \$65.00 | \$195.00 |
| 61 | MDOT D3-1 Furn & Oper | 9 | Ea | \$60.50 | \$544.50 | \$20.00 | \$180.00 | \$55.00 | \$495.00 |
| 62 | MDOT D3-1(2) Furn & Oper | 4 | Ea | \$60.50 | \$242.00 | \$20.00 | \$80.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 |
| 63 | MDOT D3-1(3) Furn & Oper | 7 | Ea | \$60.50 | \$423.50 | \$20.00 | \$140.00 | \$55.00 | \$385.00 |
| 64 | MDOT D3-1(4) Furn & Oper | 2 | Ea | \$60.50 | \$121.00 | \$20.00 | \$40.00 | \$55.00 | \$110.00 |
| 65 | MDOT M4-8a, Furn & Oper | 2 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$143.00 | \$20.00 | \$40.00 | \$65.00 | \$130.00 |
| 66 | MDOT M4-9(L), Furn & Oper | 2 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$143.00 | \$30.00 | \$60.00 | \$65.00 | \$130.00 |
| 67 | MDOT M4-9(R), Furn & Oper | 7 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$500.50 | \$30.00 | \$210.00 | \$65.00 | \$455.00 |
| 68 | MDOT M4-9(S), Furn & Oper | 12 | Ea | \$71.50 | \$858.00 | \$30.00 | \$360.00 | \$65.00 | \$780.00 |
| 69 | MDOT SP-1(GM), Furn & Oper | 2 | Ea | \$275.00 | \$550.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 70 | MDOT SP-1(L), Furn & Oper | 3 | Ea | \$275.00 | \$825.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 |
| 71 | Prefabricated Portable Sanitary Facility | 1 | LS | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 72 | Audio-Visual Record of Construction Area | 1 | LS | \$1,083.50 | \$1,083.50 | \$985.00 | \$985.00 | \$985.00 | \$985.00 |
| 73 | MCPWC Soil Erosion Permit Fee Allowance | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 74 | Allowances for Unforseen Field Conditions | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |

TOTAL SECTION 1 \$874,809.42 * \$887,232.50 \$948,101.34

SECTION II-GEORGE MERRELLI DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION

| Bid Item | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | |
|----------|------------------------------------------------|------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1 | Mobilization, Max. 5% | 1 | LS | \$62,150.00 | \$62,150.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$69,531.00 | \$69,531.00 |
| 2 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 16 | Ea | \$63.80 | \$1,020.80 | \$50.00 | \$800.00 | \$65.95 | \$1,055.20 |
| 3 | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 100 | Ft | \$2.12 | \$212.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$2.94 | \$294.00 |
| 4 | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 103 | Ea | \$10.45 | \$1,076.35 | \$10.00 | \$1,030.00 | \$8.83 | \$909.49 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 5 | Pavt, Rem | 10,570 | Syd | \$9.90 | \$104,643.00 | \$5.90 | \$62,363.00 | \$10.26 | \$108,448.20 |
| 6 | Sidewalk, Rem | 4,428 | Sft | \$1.10 | \$4,870.80 | \$0.65 | \$2,878.20 | \$2.11 | \$9,343.08 |
| 7 | Maintenance Gravel | 100 | Ton | \$19.88 | \$1,988.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$29.43 | \$2,943.00 |
| 8 | Sewer, Rem, less than 24 inch | 178 | Ft | \$18.70 | \$3,328.60 | \$8.00 | \$1,424.00 | \$21.80 | \$3,880.40 |
| 9 | Drainage Structure, Rem | 10 | Ea | \$495.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$626.75 | \$6,267.50 |
| 10 | Gate Valve and Well, Rem | 4 | Ea | \$495.00 | \$1,980.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 11 | Water Main, Abandon in Place | 1,208 | Ft | \$16.22 | \$19,593.76 | \$7.00 | \$8,456.00 | \$13.00 | \$15,704.00 |
| 12 | Sewer, 12 inch Dia, C-76, CI-4 Storm Sewer, Sand Bankfill | 238 | Ft | \$47.05 | \$11,197.90 | \$95.00 | \$22,610.00 | \$70.85 | \$16,862.30 |
| 13 | Edge Drain, 6 inch | 4,400 | Ft | \$14.55 | \$64,020.00 | \$12.00 | \$52,800.00 | \$13.01 | \$57,255.99 |
| 14 | Standard Catch Basin Type "A" | 6 | Ea | \$2,154.53 | \$12,927.18 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,725.00 | \$16,350.00 |
| 15 | Standard Catch Basin Type "B" | 4 | Ea | \$1,645.60 | \$6,582.40 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$2,180.00 | \$8,720.00 |
| 16 | Structure Frame & Cover | 5,300 | lbs | \$0.91 | \$4,823.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,950.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,950.00 |
| 17 | Drainage Structure Tap, 12 inch | 4 | Ea | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$708.50 | \$2,834.00 |
| 18 | Masonry Bulkhead, 12 inch | 4 | Ea | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$327.00 | \$1,308.00 |
| 19 | Structure Adjust | 10 | Ea | \$462.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$419.65 | \$4,196.50 |
| 20 | Structure Reconstruct | 2 | Vft | \$337.70 | \$675.40 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$599.50 | \$1,199.00 |
| 21 | Water Main, 16 inch, DI, CL-54 | 1,196 | Ft | \$93.03 | \$111,263.88 | \$132.00 | \$157,872.00 | \$165.00 | \$197,340.00 |
| 22 | Water Main, 8 inch, DI, CL-54 | 35 | Ft | \$91.26 | \$3,194.10 | \$107.00 | \$3,745.00 | \$152.00 | \$5,320.00 |
| 23 | Water Main, 6 inch, DI, CL-54 | 36 | Ft | \$50.63 | \$1,822.68 | \$96.00 | \$3,456.00 | \$145.00 | \$5,220.00 |
| 24 | Polyethylene Encasement for D.I.W.M. | 1,267 | Ft | \$1.70 | \$2,153.90 | \$1.00 | \$1,267.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,583.75 |
| 25 | Hydrant Assembly | 1 | Ea | \$3,752.10 | \$3,752.10 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 26 | Gate Valve and Well, 16 inch | 3 | Ea | \$10,309.20 | \$30,927.60 | \$9,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 27 | Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch | 1 | Ea | \$3,987.50 | \$3,987.50 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 28 | Gate Valve and Well, 6 inch | 1 | Ea | \$3,559.60 | \$3,559.60 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 29 | Water Main Connection, 16 inch | 2 | Ea | \$3,723.65 | \$7,447.30 | \$5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 30 | Water Main Connection, 8 inch | 1 | Ea | \$1,015.44 | \$1,015.44 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 31 | Water Main Connection, 6 inch | 1 | Ea | \$897.63 | \$897.63 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 32 | Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, 1" (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$824.15 | \$824.15 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| 33 | Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, up to 2" (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$1,607.20 | \$1,607.20 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 34 | Water Service, Short, 2 1/2 " and larger (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$3,308.35 | \$3,308.35 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 35 | Water Stop Box, 1" Dia. (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$569.80 | \$569.80 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 36 | Water Stop Box, up to 2" Dia. (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$258.50 | \$258.50 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 37 | Water Stop Box, 2 1/2 " and larger Dia. (as needed) | 1 | Ea | \$742.50 | \$742.50 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 |
| 38 | Station Grading | 21.8 | Sta | \$1,527.05 | \$33,289.69 | \$3,400.00 | \$74,120.00 | \$3,730.19 | \$81,318.14 |
| 39 | Subgrade Undercutting, Install 1"x3" Crushed Conc (CIP) | 300 | Cyd | \$63.32 | \$18,996.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$59.95 | \$17,985.00 |
| 40 | Aggregate Base, 8 inch, CIP, 21AA Crushed Limestone | 10,820 | Syd | \$10.16 | \$109,931.20 | \$9.50 | \$102,790.00 | \$11.54 | \$124,862.80 |
| 41 | Concrete Pavement, 9 inch w/Integral Curb MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack, Nonreinf | 9,493 | Syd | \$49.50 | \$469,903.50 | \$53.00 | \$503,129.00 | \$46.85 | \$444,747.05 |
| 42 | Concrete Driveway, 8 inch, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack, Nonreinf | 1,000 | Syd | \$57.75 | \$57,750.00 | \$59.00 | \$59,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 43 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 | 103 | Ft | \$33.00 | \$3,399.00 | \$28.00 | \$2,884.00 | \$28.00 | \$2,884.00 |
| 44 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack | 3,730 | Sft | \$4.68 | \$17,456.40 | \$4.75 | \$17,717.50 | \$4.00 | \$14,920.00 |
| 45 | Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch, MDOT Grade P1 6.0 Sack | 713 | Sft | \$7.15 | \$5,097.95 | \$5.50 | \$3,921.50 | \$5.50 | \$3,921.50 |
| 46 | Detectable Warning Surface | 64 | Ft | \$38.50 | \$2,464.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,048.00 |
| 47 | Sign, Rem, Salv and Erect | 9 | Ea | \$66.00 | \$594.00 | \$100.00 | \$900.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 48 | Seed & Mulch w/3" Topsoil | 2,485 | Syd | \$5.50 | \$13,667.50 | \$7.90 | \$19,631.50 | \$7.50 | \$18,637.50 |
| 49 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, White | 216 | Ft | \$6.05 | \$1,306.80 | \$5.50 | \$1,188.00 | \$5.50 | \$1,188.00 |
| 50 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk | 212 | Ft | \$11.00 | \$2,332.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,120.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,120.00 |
| 51 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar | 42 | Ft | \$16.50 | \$693.00 | \$15.00 | \$630.00 | \$15.00 | \$630.00 |
| 52 | Prefabricated Portable Sanitary Facility | 1 | Ea | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 53 | Allowances for Unforeseen Field Conditions | 20,000 | dlr | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------------|---|----|------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| 54 | Audio-Visual Record of Construction Area | 1 | LS | \$1,204.50 | \$1,204.50 | \$1,095.00 | \$1,095.00 | \$1,095.00 | \$1,095.00 |
| 55 | MCPWC Soil Erosion Permit Fee Allowance | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION II | | | | | | \$1,253,676.96 | | \$1,278,452.70 | \$1,412,372.40 * |
| TOTAL SECTIONS I AND II-TOTAL BID | | | | | | \$2,128,486.38 * | | \$2,165,685.20 | \$2,360,473.74 * |

Other bids received:

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------------|
| Angelo lafrate Costruction- | \$ 2,471,922.70 |
| Robert D'Agostini & Sons, Inc- | \$ 2,475,417.06 |
| Florence Cement Company- | \$ 2,583,856.40 |
| DiPonio Contracting, Inc- | \$ 2,711, 833.50 |